

## **Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS & HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY** Manila

# MEMORANDUM

55 10

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated March 27, 2018 of DPWH Region IV-B, OIC-Director WILFREDO S. MALLARI, endorsing the request for approval of Modification of District Engineer JOSEFINA T. PANALIGAN, Marinduque District Engineering Office, of the project under FY 2018 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
		Project D	escription		
UACS No. 30011620 Project ID: P002582				2	
Local Program			Local Program		
Construction / Repair / Rehabilitation / Improvement of Various Infrastructure including Local Projects Concreting of <b>1.8 km.</b> Kay Duke-Albon road, Barangay Kay Duke, Torrijos, Marinduque			Construction / Repair / Rehabilitation / Improvement of Various Infrastructure including Local Projects Concreting of <b>1.8 lane km.</b> Kay Duke-Albon road Barangay Kay Duke, Torrijos, Marinduque		
Physical Target	Unit Cost (P'000)	Allocation (P'000)	Physical Target	Unit Cost (P'000)	Estimated Cost (P'000
CW1 – Construction of Concrete Road / 1,583 Lane Km	₽ 5,571.70 / Lane Km	₽ 8,820.00	CW1 – Construction of Concrete Road / 1.800 Lane Km	₽ 4,900.00 / Lane Km	₽ 8,820.00
EAO	-	₽ 180.00	EAO	-	₽ 180.00
Total:		₽ 9,000.00		Total:	₽ 9,000.00

Modification is necessary due to typographical error from Concreting of T'O KIII' Kay Duke, Torrijos, Marinduque to Concreting of 1.80 lane km. Kay Duke-Albon road, Barangay Kay Duke, Torrijos, Marinduque.

Increased in Physical Target from its Default Value of 1.583 lane km to 1.800 lane km resulting to a decreased in unit cost of the project.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Secretary's consideration and approval.

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO Undersecretary for Operations in Visayas, NCR and Region IV-B

## APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

**ROBERTO R. BERNARD** Undersecretary OFFICER - IN - CHARGE

3.4 APJ/RRB

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary WIN8F05329

435

N

FOR